SEV
EN
Part# Model# Description Wt./Lbs
027418 13170 6 EBKN DP Field Mount Built-In Thermostat, White .69
Carton Details
Product
DIMENSIONS
Length Varies x 9.5”H x 3.25”D

retention and minimal temperature variation. No plumbing necessary!
Cadet recommends a wall-mounted thermostat for optimum performance,
or you may prefer the convenience of an optional double pole field
mount built-in thermostat kit.
Technical Information:
Heater is constructed of 22 gauge steel for durability and powder coated
for a quality finish. Baseboard heaters work best when placed under a
window and at least 12” from furniture or other objects. Keep at least
12” minimum from objects hanging above (i.e., drapes). Heater may be
placed directly on the floor and mounted to the wall.
Ordering Information:
Standard voltage is 240/208. SOFTHEAT EBHN heaters require
a thermostat. Optional White Sand color is available by special order.
Optional right end wiring available by special order.
Part# Model# Description 240V 208V 240V 208V Wt./Lbs
027418  13157  7 EBHN500W 35” Hydronic Baseboard, White 500 375 2.08 1.8 12
027418  13158  4 EBHN750W 47” Hydronic Baseboard, White 750 563 3.13 2.71 17
027418  13159  1 EBHN1000W 59” Hydronic Baseboard, White, Retail Carton 1000 750 4.17 3.61 22
027418  13359  5 EBHN1000W 59” Hydronic Baseboard, White 1000 750 4.17 3.61 22
027418  13160  7 EBHN1250W 71” Hydronic Baseboard, White 1250 937 5.21 4.50 27
027418  13161  4 EBHN1500W 83” Hydronic Baseboard, White 1500 1125 6.25 5.41 31
027418  13162  1 EBHN500-8W 35” Hydronic Baseboard, White 500 2.4 12
027418  13163  8 EBHN750-8W 47” Hydronic Baseboard, White 750 3.6 17
027418  13164  5 EBHN1000-8W 59” Hydronic Baseboard, White 1000 4.8 22
027418  13165  2 EBHN1250-8W 71” Hydronic Baseboard, White 1250 5.21 27
027418  13166  9 EBHN1500-8W 83” Hydronic Baseboard, White 1500 7.21 31
UPC Code WATTS AMPS
Features and Benefits
• Maintains a soft, gentle heat for better comfort
• Now with even lower surface temperatures